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Dear Parents and Carers,  
 
Welcome back to school, parents/carers and children—we're excited for a fun-filled half term packed with exciting 
events and activities! 

Autumn Term 1 – Dates for your diary! 
 

Monday 15th September  Years 1 – 6 Insect Assembly  

Wednesday 17th September  Nursery/Rec Open Evening *3:30pm*   

Friday 19th September  Year 5 & 6 Football Try Outs   

Monday 22nd September Y5 Loudmouth Production 

Wednesday 24th September New Reception/Nursery – Prospective Families Tour 

Friday 26th September Josh Newbury MP visiting our School Council  

Monday 29th September Whole School Photos *Nursery to Year 6*  

Tuesday 30th September Andy Tooze Poet Visit  

Wednesday 1st October School Video Filming – Please get in touch if you’d like to do a parent testimonial on 
screen! 

Friday 3rd October PTFA PJ/Onesie Day *Donate a bottle* 

Wednesday 8th October New Reception/Nursery – Prospective Families Tour *1:30pm sign up via the office* 

Little Kidd Town Experience Rec & Nursery 

Friday 10th October Hello Yellow – Wear Year for World Mental Health Day *All classes*  

Wednesday 15th October Nursery/Rec Open Evening *4:30pm*   

Wednesday 22nd October SEND & Inclusion Workshop *9am* 

Thursday 23rd October PTFA Non-uniform & Halloween Disco  

Friday 24th October INSET – Last day of Autumn Term 1 
*School closed to children* 

Monday 3rd November First Day of Autumn 2 

Year 1&2 Trunk Theatre – The Great Fire of London  

Year 3&4 Trip to Cadbury World  

 
 

*Reminder* In line with our new trips & experiences offer, all events listed which are not PTFA fundraising require no 
individual payments and fit within the one annual payment via ParentPay.  
 
 
 

Yours faithfully, 
Mrs Johnson 
Headteacher 


